03-2024

Milling drilling centre JMDT-804516X-DRO

Bohr- Frasmaschine
Perceuse fraiseuse

g

France
TOOL FRANCE S.A.S

9 Rue des Pyrénées,
91090 LISSES, France
www.promac.fr


http://www.promac.fr/

CE-Conformity Declaration
CE-Konformitatserklarung
Déclaration de Conformité CE

Product / Produkt / Produit:
Milling Drilling Machine / Bohr- und Frasmaschine / Fraiseuse Perceuse

JMDT-804516X-DRO

Brand / Marke / Marque:
PROMAC
Manufacturer or authorized representative / Hersteller
oder Bevollmichtigter / Fabricant ou son mandataire:
TOOL FRANCE S.A.S, 9 Rue des Pyrénées, 91090 LISSES, France

We hereby declare that this product complies with the regulations
Wir erklaren hiermit, dass dieses Produkt der folgenden Richtlinie entspricht
Par la présente, nous déclarons que ce produit correspond aux directives suivantes

2006/42/EC
Machinery Directive / Maschinenrichtlinie / Directive Machines

2014/30/EU
electromagnetic compatibility
elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit
compatibilité électromagnétique

designed in consideration of the standards
und entsprechend folgender zusatzlicher Normen entwickelt wurde
et été développé dans le respect des normes complémentaires suivantes

EN 1SO 12100:2010
EN 60204-1:2018
EN 1SO 16090-1:2018
EN 61000-6-4:2019
EN61000-6-2:2019

Responsible for the Documentation / Dokumentations-Verantwortung / Résponsabilité de Documentation:

Head Product-Mgmt. / Leiter Produkt-Mgmt. / Resp. Gestion des Produits
TOOL FRANCES.AS.-

»//

A

JEROME GERMAIN
GENERAL MANAGER
DIRECTEURGEMNERAL

TOOL FRANCE S.A.S, 9 Rue des Pyrénées, 91090 LISSES, France




UKDeclaration of Conformity

Product:
VARIABLE SPEED VERTICAL BAND SAW

Model:
JMDT-804516X-DRO

Brand:
PROMAC

AuthorizedRepresentative:
TOOL FRANCE S.AS
Unit 1a Stepnell Park
Off Lawford Road
Rugby
CVv21 2UX
United Kingdom

Weherebydeclarethatthisproductcomplieswiththeregulations:

Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2010
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2018

designedinconsiderationofthestandards:

EN 1SO 12100:2010
EN 60204-1:2018
EN I1SO 16090-1:2018
EN 61000-6-4:2019
EN61000-6-2:2019

ResponsiblefortheDocumentation:
TOOL FRANCE S.A.S

f‘*/

LA

7
T A
JEROME GERMAIN
GENERAL MANAGER
DIRECTEURGENERAL

TOOL FRANCE S.AS
9RuedesPyrénéss,91090LISSES,France




GB - ENGLISH

Operating Instructions

Dear Customer,

Many thanks for the confidence you have shown in us with the purchase of your new PROMAC-machine. This manual has been
prepared for the owner and operators of a JIMDT-804516X milling drilling center to promote safety during installation, operation
and maintenance procedures. Please read and understand the information contained in these operating instructions and the
accompanying documents. To obtain maximum life and efficiency from your machine, and to use the machine safely, read this
manual thoroughly and follow instructions carefully.

...Table of Contents
1. Declaration of conformity
2. PROMAC Warranty

3. Safety
Authorized use
General safety notes
Remaining hazards

4. Machine specifications
Technical data

Noise emission

Contents of delivery

5. Transport and start up
Transport and installation
Assembly

Mains connection

Initial lubrication

Starting operation

6. Machine operation
Controls
Spindle speed selection

7. Setup and adjustments
Changing spindle speeds
Arbor replacement
Adjusting the depth stop
Engaging the fine feed wheel
Return spring adjustment
Before operation

After operation

Adjustment of head
Preparing for drilling
Preparing for milling

8. Maintenance and inspection
Weekly lubrication

Daily lubrication

Slide adjustments

Lead screw nut adjustment

9. Trouble shooting

10. Available accessories

1. Declaration of conformity

On our own responsibility we hereby
declare that this product complies with
the regulations listed on page 2.
Designed in consideration with the
standards.

2. PROMAC Warranty

TOOL FRANCE S.A.S guarantees that
the supplied product(s) is/are free from
material defects and manufacturing
faults.

This warranty does not cover any
defects which are caused, either directly
or indirectly, by incorrect use,
carelessness, damage due to accidents,
repairs or inadequate maintenance or
cleaning as well as normal wear and
tear.

Further details on warranty (e.g.
warranty period) can be found in the
General Terms and Conditions (GTC)
that are an integral part of the contract.

These GTC may be viewed on the
website of your dealer or sent to you
upon request.

TOOL FRANCE S.A.S reserves the
right to make changes to the product
and accessories at any time.

3. Safety
3.1 Authorized use

This milling drilling center is designed
for milling and drilling machinable metal
and plastic materials only. Machining of
other materials is not permitted and
may be carried out in specific cases
only after consulting with the
manufacturer.

Never cut magnesium-
high danger to fire!

The proper use also includes
compliance with the operating and
maintenance instructions given in this
manual.

The machine must be operated only by
persons familiar with its operation and
maintenance and who are familiar with
its hazards.

The required minimum age must be
observed.

The machine must only be used in a
technically perfect condition.

When working on the machine, all
safety mechanisms and covers must be
mounted.

In addition to the safety requirements
contained in these operating
instructions and your country’s
applicable regulations, you should
observe the generally recognized
technical rules concerning the operation
of metalworking machines.

Any other use exceeds authorization.
In the event of unauthorized use of the
machine, the manufacturer renounces
all liability and the responsibility is
transferred exclusively to the operator.

3.2 General safety notes

Metalworking machines can be
dangerous if not used properly.
Therefore the appropriate general
technical rules as well as the following
notes must be observed.

Read and understand the entire
instruction manual before attempting
assembly or operation.

Keep this operating instruction close by
the machine, protected from dirt and
humidity, and pass it over to the new
owner if you part with the tool.

No changes to the machine may be
made.

Daily inspect the function and existence
of the safety appliances before you start
the machine.

Do not attempt operation in this case,
protect the machine by unplugging the
power cord.



Remove all loose clothing and confine
long hair.

Before operating the machine, remove
tie, rings, watches, other jewellery, and
roll up sleeves above the elbows.

Wear safety shoes; never wear leisure
shoes or sandals.

Always wear the approved working
outfit.

Do not wear gloves.
Wear goggles when working

Install the machine so that there is
sufficient space for safe operation and
work piece handling.

Keep work area well lighted.

The machine is designed to operate in
closed rooms and must be bolted to the
cabinet stand or a solid work bench.

Make sure that the power cord does not
impede work and cause people to trip.

Keep the floor around the machine
clean and free of scrap material, oil and
grease.

Stay alert!

Give your work undivided attention. Use
common sense. Do not operate the
machine when you are tired.

Do not operate the machine under the
influence of drugs, alcohol or any
medication. Be aware that medication
can change your behaviour.

Never reach into the machine while it is
operating or running down.

Never leave a running machine
unattended. Before you leave the
workplace switch off the machine.

Keep children and visitors a safe
distance from the work area.

Do not operate the electric tool near
inflammable liquids or gases.
Observe the fire fighting and fire alert
options, for example the fire
extinguisher operation and place.

Do not use the machine in a dump
environment and do not expose it to
rain.

Work only with well sharpened tools.

Always close the chuck guard and
pulley cover before you start the
machine.

Remove the chuck key and wrenches
before machine operation.

Specifications regarding the maximum
or minimum size of the work piece must
be observed.

Do not remove chips and work piece

parts until the machine is at a standstill.
Do not stand on the machine.

Connection and repair work on the
electrical installation may be carried out
by a qualified electrician only.

Have a damaged or worn power cord
replaced immediately.

Never place your fingers in a position
where they could contact any rotating
tool, chuck or cutting chips.

Secure workpiece against rotation. Use
fixtures, clamps or a vice to hold the
workpiece.

Never hold the workpiece with your
hands alone.

When using a vice, always fasten it to
the table.

Never do any works “freehand” (hand-
holding the work piece rather than
supporting it).

Never move the head while the machine
is running.

If a work piece overhangs the table
such that it will fall or tip if not held,
clamp it to the table or provide auxiliary
support.

Check the save clamping of the work
piece before starting the machine.

Remove cutting chips with the aid of an
appropriate chip hook when the
machine is at a standstill only.

Never stop the rotating chuck or tool
with your hands.

Measurements and adjustments may be
carried out when the machine is at a
standstill only.

Setup work may only be carried out
after the machine is protected against
accidental starting by pressing the
emergency stop button.

Maintenance and repair work may only
be carried out after the machine is
protected against accidental starting by
pulling the mains plug.

Do not use wire wheels or grinding
wheels on this machine.

To avoid injury from parts thrown by the
spring, follow instructions exactly as
given when adjusting the spring tension
of the quill (see chapter 7.5)

3.3 Remaining hazards

When using the machine according to
regulations some remaining hazards
may still exist.

The rotating chuck, tool and cutting

chips can cause injury.

Thrown and hot work pieces and cutting
chips can lead to injury.

Chips, dust and noise can be health
hazards. Be sure to wear personal
protection gear such as safety goggles,
dust mask and ear protection.

The use of incorrect mains supply or a
damaged power cord can lead to
injuries caused by electricity.

4. Machine specifications
4.1 Technical data

JMDT-804516X-DRO:

Drilling capacity(lron/Steel) 45/45*mm
Milling capacity of face mill 80mm
Milling capacity of end mill 32mm
Tapping capacity(lron/Steel) 16/16*mm
(*not for intense operations) 32mm

Spindle to column 260mm
Distance table to spindle max 460mm
Spindle taper MT-4
Draw bar M16
Spindle travel 120mm
Spindle speeds...75-435/435-2500rpm

Max travel X-axis 560mm
Max travel Y-axis 190mm
Table size 240x800mm
T-slots...3 14mm
Overall (LxXWxH) 1240x950x2160mm
Net weight 486kg
Mains 3~400V, PE, 50Hz
Output power 1,5kwW S1
Reference current 3.7A
Extension cord (HO5VV-F): 4Gx1,52
Installation protection 4-6.3A

4.2 Noise emission

Acoustic pressure level (EN 11202):
Idling at maximum speed 85 dB (A)

The specified values are emission levels
and are not necessarily to be seen as
safe operating levels.

As workplace conditions vary, this
information is intended to allow the user
to make a better estimation of the
hazards and risks involved only.

4.3 Content of delivery

1-13mm drill chuck with arbour MT4
Draw bar M16

Head rising crank and handle

3 Table handwheels

Operating tools

Operating manual

Spare parts list.



5. Transport and start up
5.1 Transport and installation

The machine will be delivered in a
closed crate.

For transport use a forklift or hand
trolley. Make sure the machine does not
tip or fall off during transport.

The machine is designed to operate in
closed rooms and must be bolted to the
cabinet stand or a solid work bench.

For packing reasons the machine is not
completely assembled.

5.2 Assembly

If you notice transport damage while
unpacking, notify your supplier
immediately. Do not operate the
machine!

Dispose of the packing in an
environmentally friendly manner.

Clean all rust protected surfaces with
petroleum, diesel oil or a mild solvent.

Screw rubber handles onto quill down
feed handle rods (A, Fig 1). Screw
handle rods into hub and tighten.

Slide handwheels (B) onto table
handwheel shafts and tighten set
screws.

Install handle (C)

Fig 1

Mounting machine to stand or solid
workbench.
Unbolt the machine from the shipping

crate bottom.

Caution:

The machine is heavy.
JMDT-804516X-DRO= 486 kg!
Assure the sufficient load capacity
and proper condition of your lifting
devices.

Never step underneath suspended
loads.

Carefully place the machine onto the
cabinet stand or a solid work bench.

Use a machinist’s precision level to
make sure that the machine table is
level.

Loosen mounting bolts, shim and
tighten mounting bolts if needed.

The machine must be level to be
accurate.

5.3 Mains connection

Mains connection and any extension
cords used must comply with applicable
regulations.

The mains voltage must comply with the
information on the machine licence
plate.

The mains connection must have a
6-10A Circuit breaker.

Only use power cords
marked HO5VV-F

Connections and repairs to the
electrical equipment may only be
carried out by qualified electricians.

Connection takes place on the
appropriate terminal in the electrical
cabinet on the left side of the machine.

5.4 Initial lubrication

The machine must be serviced at all
lubrication points before it is placed into
service!

Failure to comply may cause serious
damage.

(see chapter 8 for lubrication)

5.5 Starting operation

Before starting the machine check the
proper chucking (see chapter 6.2)

You can start the machine with the
green ON-button (K, Fig 4).

The red button on the control box stops
the machine (M).

The emergency stop button (L) stops all
machine functions.

Attention:

The machine still has electric power.

Turn emergency stop button clockwise
to reset.

The Forward/Reverse buttons (P/Q)
may only be operated when motor
power has been stopped before.

WARNING:

Do not change the spindle running
direction while machine is running.

Improper operation may damage the
Fw/Rev switch and gears.

6. Machine operation

Warning:

Setup work may only be carried out
after the machine is protected
against accidental starting.

With pressed emergency stop button.

Never place your fingers in a position
where they could contact any rotating
tool, chuck or cutting chips.

Remove cutting chips with the aid of an
appropriate chip hook when the
machine is at a standstill only.

Never stop the rotating chuck or tool
with your hands.

Always close the chuck guard and
pulley cover before you start the
machine.

Secure workpiece to the table with
clamps or a vice to prevent rotating with
the drill bit.

When using a vice, always fasten it to
the table.

Check the save clamping of the
workpiece, chuck and tools before
starting the machine.

Never do any works “freehand” (hand-
holding the work piece rather than
supporting it on the table).

Support long workpieces with helping
roller stands.

Always adjust the depth stop to prevent
drilling into the table or into the
worholding device.

Feed a drill bit into the material with

only enough force to allow the drill bit to
work. Feeding too slowly may cause
burning of the workpiece or tool.
Feeding too quickly may cause the
motor to stop and/or the drill bit to break.

Do not use wire wheels or grinding
wheels on this machine.

Never cut magnesium-
high danger to fire!



Measurements and adjustments may be
carried out when the machine is at a
standstill only.

In case of danger push the
emergency stop button.

6.1 Controls

Fig 2
A....X-axis handwheel
Al ....X-axis power feed
B....Y-axis handwheel
C....X-axis adjustable stop
D....X-axis slide lock

E....Y-axis slide lock

Fig 3
F....Drill depth stop adjustment knob
G....Downfeed handles
H.....Fine feed hand wheel
I.....Fine feed engagement knob
J....Fine feed dial

Fig 4

...Power ON button / Power Light
...Emergency stop button
...Power OFF button

...Quill lock handle

...Drilling / Tapping Switch
...Foward button

...Reverse button

...Motor

.. Speed control knob

..Draw bar cover

...Head tilting lock nuts

<cH40wPDODTOZECRA

...Z-axis slide lock

6.2 Spindle speeds selection

The correct spindle speed depends on
the type of machining, the cutting
diameter, the material to be machined
and the cutting tool.

These are recommended max. speeds
for a 10mm high speed steel (HSS) tool
(e.g. drill bit).

Aluminium, brass 1500 RPM
Cast iron 1000 RPM
Mild steel 800 RPM
High carbon steel 600 RPM
Stainless steel 300 RPM

If a carbide (HM) tool is used about 5
times higher speeds can be chosen.

Generally speaking, the larger in
relation the cutting diameter, the smaller
the possible RPM.

For example:
Milling mild steel with an end mill of
20mm allows a speed of

400 RPM max.
2000 RPM max.

with HSS tool
with carbide tool

7. Setup and adjustments

Warning:

Setup and adjustment work may only
be carried out after the machine is
protected against accidental starting.
Press emergency stop button!

7.1 Changing spindle speeds

Speeds may only be changed at
complete spindle standstill.

WARNING:

Changing speeds during spindle or
motor rotation will damage the gears.

Refer to the speed chart whenever
changing speeds.

7.2 Arbor replacement
Remove the draw bar cover (T, Fig 4).

Select the lowest spindle speed to keep
the spindle from turning.

Loosen the drawbar with a wrench.

Loosen the drawbar 2 to max 3 full turns.

Tap the drawbar head with a rubber
mallet to dislodge the tool taper.

7.3 Adjusting the Depth Stop

To drill multiple holes at the same
preset depth, use the depth stop:

Turn the knob of depth stop(F, Fig 3) to
move to the desired position.

7.4 Engaging the Fine Feed Wheel

To activate the fine feed hand wheel
tighten the engagement knob (I, Fig 3).

7.5 Return Spring Adjustment

The return spring is adjusted at the
factory and should not need further
adjustment. If adjustment is necessary:

Loosen knob (X, Fig. 5) approximately
6mm.
Do not remove the spring cover (Y).



Fig 5

Firmly hold the spring cover ().

Pull out the cover and rotate until the
pin (Z) on the return spring plate
engages the next notch in the coil
spring cover. Turn the cover clockwise
to decrease tension and counter-
clockwise to increase tension.

Tighten knob (X).

7.6 Before Operation

Prepare oil gun with coolant or cutting
oil.

In order to keep the accurate precision,
the table must be free form dust and ol
deposites.

Check to see that the tools are correctly
set and the workpiece is set firmly.

Be sure the speed is not set to fast.

Be sure everthing is ready before use

7.7 After Operation
Turn off the electric switch.
Turn down the tools.

Clean the machine and coat it with
lubricant.

Cover the machine with cloth to keep
out the dust.

7.8 Adjustment of Head

To raise and lower the head, loosen the
two nuts (V, Fig 6) located on the right
side of the Z-slide.

Fig 6

Use the crank (Fig 7) to raise and lower
the head.

When the desired height is reached
tighten the 2 nuts to avoid vibration.

Fig 7
The head may be rotated 360° around
the column.
Loosen the 2 nuts (V, Fig 6).

Adjust the head, then well tighten the
nuts to avoid movement under
machining loads.

Fig 8
The head may be tilted left/right.

Loosen 3 nuts (U, Fig 8).

Tilt the head to the degrees you wish on
the scale, then well tighten the 3 nuts to
avoid vibration.

7.9 Preparing for Drilling.
Loosen the quill lock (N, Fig 4, Fig 9).

Loosen the knob (1) to make loose the
taper clutch of worm gear, to disengage
the fine feed (H).

Set the positive depth stop (F) to the
desired drilling depth.

positive

depth stop F fine feed

Fig 9

7.10 Preparing for Milling

Adjust the positive depth stop (F, Fig 9)
to highest point position.

Turn tight of the knob (1) to engage the
taper clutch, to engage the fine feed (H).

Turn the fine feed hand wheel (H) to
adjust the desired machining height.

Tighten the quill lock (N) to avoid
vibration.

8. Maintenance and inspection

General notes:

Maintenance, cleaning and repair
work may only be carried out after
the machine is protected against
accidental starting.

Push the emergency stop button and
disconnect from the power source!

Clean the machine regularly.

Defective safety devices must be
replaced immediately.

Repair and maintenance work on the
electrical system may only be carried
out by a qualified electrician.

8.1 Weekly Lubrication:

Weekly apply oil:

DIN 51502 CG ISO VG68

(e.g. BP Maccurat 68, Castrol Magna BD
68, Mobil Vectra 2)

- X-axis lead screw
Apply oil on entire length.

- Y-axis lead screw

Move the table forward and remove the
way cover for access.

Apply oil on entire length.

- Z-axis lead screw

Move the head up and remove the way
cover for access.

Apply oil on entire length.



8.2 Daily Lubrication:

Daily apply oil:
CGLP DIN 51502 ISO VG68
(e.g. BP Maccurat 68, Mobil Vectra 2)

- X/Y-axis hand wheels
Lubricate ball oilers.

- Z-axis crank handle
Lubricate ball oiler.

- X/Y-axis ways
Lubricate ways on entire length.

- Z-axis ways
Fill reservoir oiler.

- Spindle quill
Apply oil on entire length.

8.3 Slide adjustments

X-axis and Y-axis slides are fitted with
tapered gibs.

Fig 10

If adjustment is needed:

Tighten gib screw (A, B, Fig 10)
clockwise appr. a quarter turn.

Try and repeat until slide moves freely
without play.

8.4 Lead screw nut adjustment

The table is fitted with an adjustable
(slotted) leadscrew nut.

Tighten adjusting screw on leadscrew
nut to reduce the backlash.

9. Trouble shooting

Motor doesn’t start
*No electricity-
check mains and fuse.

*Defective switch, motor or cord-
consult an electrician.

Machine vibration
*Incorrect belt tension-
adjust belt tension.

*Stand on uneven floor-
adjust stand for even support.

*Tool deflection-
reduce tool length.

*Slide backlash-
adjust slide gibs.

*Slides running dry-
lubricate with oil.

*Dry spindle quill-
lubricate spindle quill.

*Dull tool tip-
resharpen or change tool.

*Chip load too high-
reduce depth of cut or feed-

*Table leadscrew nut has play-
tighten adjusting screw.

Tool tip burns

*Cutting speed too high-
reduce spindle speed.

*Dull tool tip-
resharpen tool tip.

Drill leads off
*cutting lips or angle not equal-
resharpen drill bit correctly.

*drilled hole off centre-
drill a pilot hole first.

*bent drill bit-
use a proper drill bit.

*drill bit not properly installed-
install drill bit correctly.

10. Environmental protection
Protect the environment.

Your appliance contains valuable
materials which can be recovered or
recycled. Please leave it at a
specialized institution.

hi¢

This symbol indicates separate
collection for electrical and electronic
equipment required under the WEEE
Directive (Directive 2012/19/EC) and is
effective only within the European Union.

11. Available accessories

Refer to the PROMAC-Pricelist for
various accessories.



JMDT-804516X-DRO Headstock Assembly -1




Part

No. Description Size Qty.
JMDT804516X-1001............ head body ....ceevviviieiiiicce e 20010B......ciiinn, 1
JMDT804516X-1002............ head body cover ......cccoiiriiiniiiiiceeeee 20011B...ceeeeeiieienieeeeniiee s 1
JMDT804516X-1003............ Int retaining ring ....ccccovveiiiiiiieiieeieeeee, ®62 GB/T893.1-1986 ........... 2
JMDT804516X-1004............ INt retaining ring ......ccccovvveiiiiiiieiieeieeeee, ®35 GB/T894.1-1986 ........... 2
JMDT804516X-1005............ airtight base .....cccoeveerieiiiieicee e, 20018B....ccceeruriierrieeeniieeeans 1
JMDT804516X-1006............ AIrtight ring .oooevveeeieee e, 45x35X10 GB/T9877.1-1988.....2
JMDT804516X-1007............ MOTON et JMDT804516XDRO-7 ............ 1
JMDT804516X-1008............ SCIEW .iiiiiiiieieeetiiiii s e e et s s e e e rerse e e eeees MBX25 ..o 1
JMDT804516X-10009............ WASNEI.ciiiiiiee ettt 8 GB/T97.1-2002 .................. 1
JMDT804516X-1010............ PIAtE et 20207 ... 1
JMDT804516X-1011............ arbor bolt cover .....ccccovvviiiiriciiiiee e, 20304-1B .coooeiiieeiiee e 1
JMDT804516X-1012............ arbor bolt cover base.......cccceceeviviiieiincinenn. 20304V1...ciiieiiiiieeeeee e, 1
JMDT804516X-1013............ SCIEW .iiiiiiiiieeeeeteriiie e s e e eterane s s e e e e rnnnae s e aeeees M8X45 GB/T70.1-2000......... 6
JMDT804516X-1014............ PN ettt 8x40 GB/T118-2000 ............. 2
JMDT804516X-1015............ SCIEW .eiiiiiiierererererererererererererererererereseseraseeeeens M10x10 GB/T79-2000.......... 1
JMDT804516X-1016............ SCIEW .eiiiiiiierererererererererererererererererereseseraseeeeens M10x8 GB/T77-2000............ 1
JMDT804516X-1017............ KBY ettt 6X28 GB/T1096-2003 ........... 1
JMDT804516X-1018............ oo ] | RSP SUPSRN ZG3/8" e, 1
JMDT804516X-1019............ (0= o PP P P PPPTPRTNY 20020B......coiee 2
JMDT804516X-1020............ SPEEA |BVET ..ceiiiiiie ettt 20307B...ee 2
JMDT804516X-1021............ PIN e 3X18 GB/T879.2-2002 .......... 2
JMDT804516X-1022............ Ol PIUG e ZG3/8" e, 1
JMDT804516X-1023............ SCIEW .iiiiiiiiieteeeternnie e s e eeternne s s e e e e rnnnae s e eeeees M5X10..cccuviiiiiiiiiiinireeeiieieeeeene 3
JMDT804516X-1024............ SCIEW .iiiiiiiiieteeeternnie e s e eeternne s s e e e e rnnnae s e eeeees M4X8 GB/T818-2000............ 6
JMDT804516X-1025............ Oil POINEET...ciiiiieeeieeeeee e M18X1.5 .o 1
JMDT804516X-1026............ IShaft oo 20105B....ccoviirieieieenieeeieene 1
JMDT804516X-1027............ GEAN Z1A ..ottt 20105-1-B ...eeviiieieenieeeieene 1
JMDT804516X-1028............ beArING e 6003 / P5 GB/T276-1994......3
JMDT804516X-1029............ beArING e 6007 / P5 GB/T276-1994......3
JMDT804516X-1030............ KEY ettt 5X25 GB/T1096-2003 ........... 1
JMDT804516X-1031............ I ShAft o 20106V....ccovieriiieieenieenieens 1
JMDT804516X-1032............ GEAN Z35.eiiiiieeieieieeeee et 20110V...ciiiiieiieeeieenieeeiees 1
JMDT804516X-1033............ MagNetic DEAUS. ... .ei i et s 4
JMDT804516X-1034............ SPACEr BUSH ..o 20304V....coiiiiriiieieenieeeieens 1
JMDT804516X-1035............ GEAN ZAL ..ottt 20106-1-B ....cooveveieerieeeiene 1
JMDT804516X-1036............ beArING .t 6202 / P5 GB/T276-1994.......4
JMDT804516X-1037............ KEY ettt BX36..eeeeiiieieeniee e 1
JMDT804516X-1038............ The Probe holder .......ooeiiiiieet e 1
JMDT804516X-1039............ ball o C 8o, 1
JMDT804516X-1040............ SPOTINIE cevteeieieeeitt st ettt sttt ettt e sa e e st e e sb e e e sbe e e saee Shteesateeahte e s te e bt e e nateenhteesareenareas 1
JMDT804516X-1041............ Ext retaining ring....ccocceevveevveenieeniee e ¢ 18 GB/T894.1-1986.......... 1
JMDT804516X-1042............ SEANCHING UNIT ..eiieeiiiee et eeeerree e e e e e e sere e e snaeeeesbaeeeeans 1
JMDT804516X-1043............ SCIEW ceneteeiteeeiteesireesseesibeesseesabeesseesabeesseesane M6X12 GB/T71-1985............ 2
JMDT804516X-1044............ HEShaft e 20107V it 1
JMDT804516X-1045............ GEAN Z18..iiieiieiiieieeeee ettt 20110-2-B ...eevreieieenieeeiene 1
JMDT804516X-1046............ SPACEr BUSN c.eeeieeieeeeeec e 20107V 1uecciieieieieenieeeieee 1
JMDT804516X-1047............ Accused of head cover.....c.ccccovveenivenieennnnn. 20304V2...ccciiiiiieieenieeeieens 1
JMDT804516X-1048............ GEAN ZA3 .ottt 20113-B .eoiiiiieiieeieeeieeeieee 1
JMDT804516X-1049............ GEAN Z1B.ueiieieiiiieiieeiee et 20115-B .ooviieeiiieieeeieeeee 1

JMDT-804516X-DRO Parts List for Headstock Assembly -1



Part
No. Description Size Qty.
JMDT804516X-1050............ KBY ettt 5X50 GB/T1096-2003 ........... 1
JMDT804516X-1051............ KBY ettt 6X18 GB/T1096-2003 ........... 1
JMDT804516X-1052............ KBY ettt 6X18 GB/T1096-2003 ........... 1
JMDT804516X-1053............ spindle sleeve........coccevierieeniiiiiiienieeeee 20019 1
JMDT804516X-1054............ SPINAIE. e 20104B....coeieiiieiiieeeriiee e 1
JMDT804516X-1055............ DEAMNG evveieeiiee e 30207 /P5 ..ooeeteeteeieeieeeen, 1
JMDT804516X-1056............ DEAMNG et 30206 /P5 ....covvereeieeieerenen, 1
JMDT804516X-1057............ splined sleeve Z25.........ccoceeviieiiieniiiieneenne 20124V ..iiiieiiieeeee e 1
JMDT804516X-1058............ GEAr Z53 ..t 20116-B ..eeeeeiiieiiieeeiiee e 1
JMDT804516X-1059............ Ext retaining ring.....cccoccevviiieeiniieeiiieeee ¢ 35 e 1
JMDT804516X-1060............ feed base....ccocvvvieeieic e, 20012 1
JMDT804516X-1061............ SUPPOIt DAse ...oovuveeeiierieeeieesieeeee e 20128, 1
JMDT804516X-1062............ MU .ot eeree e e sae e e e sareeeenaeee 20129 1
JMDT804516X-1063............ KNOD oo e 20130..ccciieeeiiiee e 1
JMDT804516X-1064............ graduated rod .....ccceceveeiveiieeiniee e 20131 e 1
JMDT804516X-1065............ fixed bOlt ..o, 20021 ...iieeeieee e 1
JMDT804516X-1066............ scale board.......ccccevevieiiiciiee e 20132 1
JMDT804516X-1067............ I0Ck WASher .....coooviieeiiiie e €30, 1
JMDT804516X-1068............ [OCK NUL ..o M30XL.5 oo 1
JMDT804516X-1069............ rubber washer........cccvvveiiivvieniieeeeee e 20308......eeiiiieieeeeireeee e 1
JMDT804516X-1070............ SCIEW .ttt eeeeeeeseteeeeeeeeeeseaseeeessteeesnnsneessnneeenns MAXS8 ...oveeeeieeeeeee e 1
JMDT804516X-1071............ SPHE PIN oo BXL8.eeieiieeeeieee e 1
JMDT804516X-1072............ oo ] | RSP SUPSRN MB8BX30 ..eeeieiere et 1
JMDT804516X-1073............ SePArating rMNg .....cocccvevevceeereiiiee e 20024B.....oevieeieeieiiieeee e 1
JMDT804516X-1074............ BEaring COVEr ...cccocvvieiiiiiieieec e 20133B...ceiiiiiiiiiieeee 1
JMDT804516X-1075............ SCTEW ..eieeiieeeeeireee s e e e sneee e e eesennneessaneeesns MBSX6 ..o 1
JMDT804516X-1076............ PN ettt MSX4 ..o 1
JMDT804516X-1077............ worm wheel boX .....ccovveerieiniieiniieniiceeene 20015 1
JMDT804516X-1078............ WOIrmM Shaft......cooveveiiiniie e 20119 1
JMDT804516X-1079............ WOIM COVEN ..einiiiiiieniieiirereee e e e e s 20302.....ciiiieieiiieeeee e 1
JMDT804516X-1080............ SCIEW ..eieeiieeeeeireeeseneeeesneeeeesnreeesnnneessaneeesns M6X12 GB/T77-2000............ 1
JMDT804516X-1081............ SePArating rMNG ....ccocevveverieeeeeiieee e 20120....ciieieieieneee e 1
JMDT804516X-1082............ WOIrM Wheel ....cooviveiiiniieeieenieceee e 20016.....eeieieiieieneee e 1
JMDT804516X-1083............ PiNion shaft.......coceevieinie e 20127 oo 1
JMDT804516X-1084............ handle body .......cocceeeevieeniiniieeee e 20013 .. 1
JMDT804516X-1085............ SPFING DASE eveveiieeeeiee e 20118 1
JMDT804516X-1086............ SPIING CAP .eeeveiirieeeeeeeeeriireee e e e e seiereeeeeseseaes 20123 .. 1
JMDT804516X-1087............ SPriNG Plate weeeevvieeeeiee e 20122 1
JMDT804516X-1088............ big ripple handle .....c.cccoveeriieniiieeeee 20303 1
JMDT804516X-1089............ COMPIESSION SPIINE ..vvviiiereieiiiiirieeeeeeieiirerees ceserrrreeeessssssrnreeeseeessssnsseeseessns 1
JMDT804516X-1090............ graduated plate ......cccvevcieeeeiiee e, 20017 i 1
JMDT804516X-1091............ handle rod........ccoceevveiniieneecee e 20121B..ceeeeeeieeeeeee e 1
JMDT804516X-1092............ handle ball ......cccovvieriiiniiee e 20301B...ceeeeeiiiieiieee e 1
JMDT804516X-1093............ handle wheel........cccoveiviiiniiiniieeee 20306B.....ccoeiieieriieeeieeeee 1
JMDT804516X-109%4............ handle rod........ccoceevveiniieneecee e 20305-B ..ooeieiiiieiieeeeeee e 1
JMDT804516X-1095............ SCIEW ..teeeeuieeeeeireeesenreeesneeeeenreeesennneessaneeenns M8X25 GB/T70.1-2000......... 2
JMDT804516X-1096............ SCIEW ..teieeuieeeeeireeesenreeesneeeessnreeesnnneeesaneeenans 10207 1
JMDT804516X-1097............ WASHET et 203063....cceieiiieieee e 1
JMDT804516X-1098............ SCIEW ..teieeuieeeeeireeesenreeesneeeeesnreeesnnneessaneeenns 203066.....cceevrerereeeeeiieenne 1

JMDT-804516X-DRO Parts List for Headstock Assembly -1



JMDT-804516X-DRO Parts List for Headstock Assembly -1

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
100 ....oveeeeee JMDT804516X-1100............ SCIBW .eitiiieiiie e et e ettt e eetaeserea s eeenaeeernnsenens M5X12 GB/T70.1-2000......... 1
101 ... JMDT804516X-1101............ PIN e BX12 2
102 ..o JMDT804516X-1102............ KBY et 8X20 i 1
103 .. JMDT804516X-1103............ SCIBW .eiiiiieiiieeetee e e et e eetaesereae s eeenaeaernnsenens M5X20 ..ovvviiiiiiieieieireeeeeereeenens 2
104 ... JMDT804516X-1104............ PN ettt 3X15 GB/T879.2-2002 .......... 1
105 .. JMDT804516X-1105............ fixed DOt .coeeeiiee e 20124B.....uiiiiie, 1
106 ............ JMDT804516X-1106............ fixed tight blOCK ....ccovvviiiviiiiiie e, 20203B....ceeieiiieiiiee e 1
107 e JMDT804516X-1107............ fixed tight blOCK ....ccovvviiiviiiiiie e, 20202B.....uuie, 1
108 ............ JMDT804516X-1108............ AAJUST NANAIE e e s 1
109 ... JMDT804516X-1109............ lever shaft ..., 20125B....cie, 1
110 .eeeeeeee JMDT804516X-1110............ [EVET e 20022-1B ..euvuiian, 1
111 ............ JMDT804516X-1111............ lever bracket .......ccovveeeeiiieiiiiieeeee e, 20204-2B ...ccoveeeeeeieeeeee, 1
112 ............ JMDT804516X-1112............ EXt retaining ring......cccccevvevcieeeeeniinniieeeeen, 12 GB/T9877.1-1988 ............ 1
113 ............ JMDT804516X-1113............ SCIEW iiteiieiiieeetie e ettt e eetnesereneserenneaernnsenens M6X16 GB/T70.1-2000......... 1
114 ............ JMDT804516X-1114............ SCIBW .iiiuiieiiieeerie e ettt e eenniesersneseeenneaarnnsennns MAXL6 ..o, 3
115 ............ JMDT804516X-1115............ 00l Sl ..o s 12X22X8 GB/T9877.1-1988 ..2
116 ............ JMDT804516X-1116............ SCIBW .iiiuiieiiieeerie e ettt e eenniesersneseeenneaarnnsennns MAXL6 ..o, 2
117 ............ JMDT804516X-1117............ SCIBW .iiiiiieiiieeetie e ettt e eernaesereneseeennneesrnnsenens MAXL8 ..o, 2



JMDT-804516X-DRO BASE PARTS -2

21 8
2
19\' 3 T
" 7 231
42 10 18



Index
No.

Part
No. Description Size Qty.
JMDT804516X-2001............ BaSE. it 10010..cciiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeereeenen, 1
JMDT804516X-2002............ COIUMN L e 10013 1
JMDT804516X-2003............ square flange ......ccoeveerieeeiiiieeeee 10021 1
JMDT804516X-2004............ raise and lower base ........ccccovvvveeeiieciiieeeennn. 10016..ccviiiieeeeriereeeeeeeeeeereeenens 1
JMDT804516X-2005............ 8ID SEIP coeeeee e 10025 1
JMDT804516X-2006............ SCIEW evvveeeeeeeeeiinreeeeeeeeesiatareeeeeeesessnsaeseaeesenans 10106...uuiiieeeeeeciieeeeee e 6
JMDT804516X-2007............ DEAMNG .t 51103 GB/T301-1995 ........... 4
JMDT804516X-2008............ table SCrEW ... 10104, 1
JMDT804516X-2009............ dial clutCh. e 10102, 3
JMDT804516X-2010............ graduated plate ......cccoceeeiiiniiieneeee 0 1 S 3
JMDT804516X-2011............ WHEEI e 10301 3
JMDT804516X-2012............ turn handle ..., 20305-1B ..uuvuin, 3
JMDT804516X-2013............ SCIBW .iiiiiieiiieeetie s ettt e eernieseneneseeenneearnnsenens 20305-1B ..coeviieceeeeeeeeee, 3
JMDT804516X-2014............ MU e e e e e e rea e 10024......oeieeeeceeee e, 1
JMDT804516X-2015............ NUt bracket........ocoovvveeeeiiieiceeeee e, 0 1 U 1
JMDT804516X-2016............ COVEN aniitiieeetiieeetiee e et s eeaae s eeenineeernneaaraneenens 10014, 1
JMDT804516X-2017............ SCIBW .iiiuiieiiieeerie e ettt e eenniesersneseeenneaarnnsennns M8X20 GB/T70.1-2000......... 3
JMDT804516X-2018............ SCIBW .iiiuiieiiieeerie e ettt e eenniesersneseeenneaarnnsennns M8X25 GB/T70.1-2000......... 4
JMDT804516X-2019............ 011 o PP PP 5X35 GB/T879.2-2000 .......... 3
JMDT804516X-2020............ SCIBW .iiiiiieiiieeetie e ettt e eernaesereneseeennneesrnnsenens 10107 GB/T70.1-2000 .......... 2
JMDT804516X-2021............ (o7 I oL U] o USRS B e 5
JMDT804516X-2022............ fixed handle .....ccovveveeiieiie e, M8 .., 6
JMDT804516X-2023............ WaASHE..coiiiiieee e 16 GB/T97.1-2002 ................ 4
JMDT804516X-2024............ WaASHE..coiiiiieee e 16 GB/T93-1987 ....oeevveeunne 4
JMDT804516X-2025............ DOIt. e M16X60 GB/T70.1-2000....... 4
JMDT804516X-2026............ WaASHhE oo 10120, 1
JMDT804516X-2027............ SCIEW .evteeeeeeeeeesereeeeeeeeeesenseeeessseeesnseeessnseenans M12X35 GB/T70.1-2000....... 1
JMDT804516X-2028............ PIAtE e e 0 1
JMDT804516X-2029............ Protecting COVer.......uvviiiiiniiiiieeeeeerniineeeenn 10124 1
JMDT804516X-2030............ SCIEW ..t eeeeeeeseteeeeseeeeesnseeeessseeeennseeessnneeeans M6X12 GB/T818-2000.......... 6
JMDT804516X-2031............ o] TSRS 8X30 GB/T118-2000 ............. 6
JMDT804516X-2032............ [T 0TI o [ | SRS 1
JMDT804516X-2033............ L= ol YT o [ SR 1
JMDT804516X-2034............ SCIEW ..t eeeeeeeseteeeeseeeeesnseeeessseeeennseeessnneeeans M3X25 GB/T70.1-2000......... 2
JMDT804516X-2035............ CENLEr DASE ..o 10011 1
JMDT804516X-2036............ L] o 1S 10012 1
JMDT804516X-2037............ table NUL...ooeeee e, 10202...cciiicieeeeeee e 1
JMDT804516X-2038............ table base NUL .....c.covveciiiicr e, 10203 1
JMDT804516X-2039............ right flange...ccoevevcieeee e 1007 0 B 1
JMDT804516X-2040............ left flange ...cocveee e 10019 1
JMDT804516X-2041............ table SCreW ..., 10103 1
JMDT804516X-2042............ SCIEW ..vveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeereeeseneeeeessteeeennsneessnneeeans M6X16 GB/T70.1-2000......... 3
JMDT804516X-2043............ Dial clutch ..o 10105 e 1
JMDT804516X-2044............ 1T 1] 1 L= PR 6 GB/T97.1-2002 .................. 3
JMDT804516X-2045............ SCIEW ..vveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeereeeseneeeeessteeeennsneessnneeeans M5X20 GB/T70.1-2000......... 2
JMDT804516X-2046............ SCIEW ..vveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeereeeseneeeeessteeeennsneessnneeeans M8X45 GB/T70.1-2000......... 1
JMDT804516X-2047............ SCIEW ..vveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeereeeseneeeeessteeeennsneessnneeeans M8X15 GB/T70.1-2000......... 2
JMDT804516X-2048............ o] oI {4 o R 10022 1
JMDT804516X-2049............ SCIEW ..vveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeereeeseneeeeessteeeennsneessnneeeans M8X25 GB/T70.1-2000......... 4
JMDT804516X-2050............ movable fixed block ........cccoveviiiiieieiinees 10108.....ceeeciereereeeeeee e 2

JMDT-804516X-DRO Parts List for BASE PARTS -2



Index
No.

Part
No. Description Size Qty.
JMDT804516X-2051............ fixed block support ......ccceevvevivcieeinieeeeen, 10109...uiiiieieeecieee e, 2
JMDT804516X-2052............ 8ID SEIP coeeiee e 10023, 1
JMDT804516X-2053............ SCIEW 1eteeeeeiieeeesiieeeesereeesaeeeessabeeesnnseeessnseeenns M6X16 GB/T818-2000.......... 2
JMDT804516X-2054............ raise and lower base ........ccccovvvveeeiieciiieeeennn. 10017 e, 1
JMDT804516X-2055............ SHATt e 0 PPN 1
JMDT804516X-2056............ (T | SRR 20109.....ciiieieeeeeeeeeeee e, 2
JMDT804516X-2057............ DEAMNG .t 6004 GB/T276-199% ............. 2
JMDT804516X-2058............ WaASHhET...oiiiiieeee e 100218...ccvvvvevvverveeeeeeeererenenens 1
JMDT804516X-2059............ FlANEE e 10015 GB/T879.2-2002 ........ 1
JMDT804516X-2060............ raise and lOWer SCrew ........cccceeeeeeeeeecnvveeennnn. 10016..cciiiiieeeeeieereeeeeeeeeereeeaens 1
JMDT804516X-2061............ DEAMNG .t 51104 GB/T301-1995 ........... 2
JMDT804516X-2062............ KBY ettt e e 6X20 GB/T1096-2003 ........... 2
JMDT804516X-2063............ lock Washer .......ococvvieeeiiiiccceee e, 20 GB/T858-1988 ................. 1
JMDT804516X-2064............ IOCK NUT ..t M20X1.5 GB/T812-1988....... 2
JMDT804516X-2065............ SCIBW .iiiiiieiiieeetie s ettt e eernieseneneseeenneearnnsenens M6X20 GB/T70.1-2000......... 7
JMDT804516X-2066............ WaASHE..coiii i 20109.1...cciiiiiiieee e, 1
JMDT804516X-2067............ SCIBW .iiiuiieiiieeerie e ettt e eenniesersneseeenneaarnnsennns M8BXLE oo, 1
JMDT804516X-2068............ handle .....uveeeiie 10018....ceeeieeeeeiceeee e, 1
JMDT804516X-2069............ turn handle ....ccccvveeeeeieee e, 10018.1 .., 1
JMDT804516X-2070............ SCIBW .iiiiiieiiieeetie e ettt e eernaesereneseeennneesrnnsenens 10018.2.....iiieeeeeee e, 1
JMDT804516X-2071............ DOIt. e M1AX55 ..o, 3
JMDT804516X-2072............ WaASHE..coiiiiieee e 14 GB/T97.1-2002 ................ 3
JMDT804516X-2073............ MU . e e e e raa e M14 GB/T6170-2000............ 3
JMDT804516X-2074............ dial clUtCh .. 450209....cciiiiieeiieeeeeeee e 1
JMDT804516X-2075............ PN ettt 5x40 GB/T879.2-2002........... 1
JMDT804516X-2076............ SCIBW .iiiiiieiiieeetie e ettt e eernaesereneseeennneesrnnsenens MOEX10....eeeieieeiicieee e, 1
JMDT804516X-2077............ POWEE FREA ..ttt ceesite et e e st e e st e e sbeesaeeesbeesanee e 1

JMDT-804516X-DRO Parts List for BASE PARTS -2



JMDT-804516X-DRO Wiring Diagram

31 LA KA~ 5
¢ 240V QF3 00 (To POWER FEED X / FAN)
21 22
¢ 220 00 (To DRO)
Qs QF1 SBS
LE | I i U 01 4 L 5
Y EEENQENEPN I
3 LA w % = |
TC \ % ~ SA1
1
KA SQ3 49
(Power feed) —’—'—\
305 st 6 so4 kM2
03 | BT i3] K
e L $B2 =
cr 1] 2 VA A
o= 3| o3 ° 10 )5 [
DCM = .; = b7 7 7}
o= =
VR E AVI g - 7 9
AN & =A2
= N 7kM2 /KM
S|I>|= US5|V5| WS 15
8 I::] =4l 8 10 14
@ @ 0 O O (]
M1-=FaR HL KA KM3  KM1  KM2 KT
WIRING DIAGRAM
Index Part
No. No. Description Type Spec.
QS........ JMDT804516XDRO -QS .... Main power switch. .................... JCH13-20 20/41000.......cceevveerrerreennene AC21A 380V 20A
QF1...... JMDT804516XDRO -QF1 ..Circuit breaker ........ccocceevveennnen. JCMB-25....oci it GV2ME14C/6-10A
QF2...... JMDT804516XDRO -QF2 .. Circuit breaker ........ccoccvevveennnen. DZAT-63...ceeieieeiiiieiee sttt C2 230/400V
QF3...... JMDT804516XDRO -QF3 .. Circuit breaker ........ccocceevveennnen. DZAT-63...ceeieieeiiiieiee sttt C2 230/400V
TC........ JMDT804516XDRO -TC.....Transformer .......cccccevcvvercveencnnnne IBKS e 400V 24V
SB1....... JMDT804516XDRO -SB1...Emergency stop button ............. LAL25H-BS542.....cccvvviiiieiiiiiiieiiieieeenenenenens AC15 240V 3A
SB2....... JMDT804516XDRO -SB2...Power ON button.........cccceevuneene LA125J-11D/206A.......c.ooeveerrereeieere e naeens AC24V
SB3....... JMDT804516XDRO -SB3... FOrward........cceeueerveenveerveannnens LAL25H-BA31 ..cocuvieiieeiieerieeniieesvee e AC15 240V 3A
SB4....... JMDT804516XDRO -SB4...REVEISE ...evvruveeerieriieenireesieanneens LAL25H-BA31 ..cocuvieiieeiieerieeniieesvee e AC15 240V 3A
SBS....... JMDT804516XDRO -SB5...Stop button.......ccccveevveerveennnnne LAL25H-BA4L2 .....ooveveeiieiieeeieesveesiee e AC15 240V 3A
sQl...... JMDT804516XDRO -SQ1 ..Spindle Guard Switch................. KW =7 ettt 16A 125V
SQ2...... JMDT804516XDRO -SQ2 ..Open the door and power off....JWM6-11 TH.......cccceeeiviieeeiiiiccciee e, CE RoHS PICC
SQ3...... JMDT804516XDRO -SQ3 .. Tapping micro switch................. KW3-0Z...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieierecerececerereceeeneeeneeeeeees 16A 125V
SQ4...... JMDT804516XDRO -SQ4 .. Tapping limit switch..........c....... KW3-0Z.....viiiiieeiiieiie e esiee e see e 16A 125V
KM1..... JMDT804516XDRO -KM1.Contactor....ccccceeveveieieieieieienenennns BTH82 .uuvvvivivivveveeeeeeeereeeees Ui=660V Ith=30A 24V/50HZ
KM2..... JMDT804516XDRO -KM2 .Contactor.....ccccceveveieieieieieienennnnns BTH82..uuvvivvivvveeveeeeeeeereeeees Ui=660V Ith=30A 24V/50HZ
KM3..... JMDT804516XDRO —KM3. Contactor.....ccccceveveiiieieieieneienennns BTH82..uuvvivvivvveeveeeeeeeereeeees Ui=660V Ith=30A 24V/50HZ
KA........ JMDT804516XDRO -KA ....Contactor....ccccceveveiiieieieieienenennns BTH82..uuvvivvivvveeveeeeeeeereeeees Ui=660V Ith=30A 24V/50HZ
SA ... JMDT804516XDRO -SA.....Cooling pump button................. LA125H-BD21 ..cooveeieeiiiieeeeeeeveeeee e AC15 240V 3A
SAl ...... JMDT804516XDRO -SA1... Drilling / Tapping Switch ............ LA125H-BD33 ...cooiiiiiieeeeeeecireeee e AC15 240V 3A
KT......... JMDT804516XDRO -KT.....Time relay ......ccccceeeeeecnrveeeeeeeennns H3Y-2 ittt 24VAC 5A
M1....... JMDT804516XDRO -7....... 1Y/ To] (o] OO UPPTPIRS YVFOOL-4.....coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiienenes 400V/5-100Hz/3PH 1.5kw
FAN ..... JMDT804516XDRO -FAN .. MOtOr...ccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieceeees G900, i 230V/50Hz/1PH 0.03kw
M3 ... JMDT804516XDRO -M3 ... MOtOr...cceeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiececeeees DB-12..cciiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeens 400V/50Hz/3PH 0.04kw
DRO ....JMDT804516XDRO -DRO..DRO.....ccueerrirereerrieeieesreeeieenene SDSB ittt AC100-240V



JMDT-804516X-DRO Accessories

Description Size Qty
Draw bar ....cocceeviiiieeinieeeeiee e MI16 oo 1
AdAPLEN .ot MTA/MT3...ooiiieieieeie e, 1
Taper shank for drilling chunck..................... MTA/BL6....oceeeeeeieeeieieeene 1
Drilling chuck B16......c.covveeeieeniienieenieeeene DOL~D 13MM..eeieieerieeeiens 1
TSIOt DOl o, M12x55 i 2
WaASher..ccoiieeiiieeeeee e 12 e 2
NUT e M12 i 2
TiltEd WEAGE.....eeeieee et et 2
SPANNET ittt 17-19/19-22..cuveieeeene, 2
ATDOT e MTA/M16......covuveereeireeeneanns 1
Hex wrench set ......cccceeiiieiciiieeeec e, #2.5,#3, #4, #5, #10 .............. 5
Ol BUN et e sbe e et e st e et e st e s ae e sbeesneeeas 1
[ = 1o | L= SRR 3
HANAIE WRNEEI ...ttt cteee et e et e e e e e saae e e saaee s 3
Kol £ PP PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRE 3
L T 1= PSPPI 3
SCIBW..iiieiiieeecieeeeeetee e eeteeeeseteeessaaeeesnaeeeens MI12*40 ..ccoieeireeeieecieeeiees 4
L T 1= S URPR 12 4
NUT e M12 oo, 4
INSErUCTION ManUAL cooeeeieiiceeece s et e e saaeee s 1
Certificate of INSPECLION ....coviiiiiiiiiiees e 1
PACKING LiSt...eeitieiieiiiieeiee ettt eeesiree st esire e st esareesaeeesreesanee e 1



